to Deliver 52.7713 grams of cocaine;7 twenty-seven (27) to thirty-three (33) months on the count

one

one

-i Z.

recovered from the enclosed porch area m front of the Defendant s apartment

of Possession of a Controlled Substance with Intent to Deliver 47.44 grams of MDMA; seventy- 

hundred and forty-four (144) months on the count of Possession of a Controlledtwo (72) to one

Substance with Intent to Deliver 215 Oxycodone pills; twelve (12) to eighteen (18) months on the

f Possession of a Controlled Substance with Intent to Deliver 61 Xanex pills; and six (6) tocounto